## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION Diary No(s). 4407/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2019 in C.A. No. No. 9026/2019 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

MUKUL KUMAR TYAGI

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

```
IA No. 21751/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 21760/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IA No. 22243/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 81783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 47953/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 45191/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 82042/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 81782/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 49013/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 21753/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 21753/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
```

## WITH

Diary No(s). 5682/2023 (III-A) (FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 28612/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 28614/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 28614/2023

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 28615/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28616/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77541/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77542/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77958/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77965/2023

IA No. 28612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 28615/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 77542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 28616/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77965/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77541/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 77958/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 28614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 10291/2023 (III-A)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 51612/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 51614/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 51614/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 51619/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51620/2023

IA No. 51612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 51619/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 51620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. C.U.singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Lutra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.K .Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gangele, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Rajeshri N. Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Saxena, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although notice was issued in this application, we notice that the substantive reliefs claimed, based on which the present application has been filed, was the subject matter of W.P. No. 1128/2022. That writ petition was disposed of as not maintainable on 04.01.2023 by a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath, leaving it to the present applicants to move a separate miscellaneous application in disposed of C.A. No. 9023/2019.

Both the Hon'ble Judges are available. It would, therefore, be appropriate that the present application too is listed before an appropriate Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)