## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29377/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in SPLA No. 133/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MALIK ASHAHAR AHMAD

ITEM NO.7

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 167232/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 167235/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

- Exemption from filing official translation is granted. 1.
- 2. Delay condoned.
- 3. Issue notice. Tag along with M.A. Diary No.4407 of 2023 entitled

"Mukul Kumar Tyagi Vs. The State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors." on which notice was issued on 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 (Annexure P-12).

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor) Court Master (NSH)