

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION

@ DIARY NO(S). 4407/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019

MUKUL KUMAR TYAGI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 21751/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 103226/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 21760/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 81783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 22243/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 251430/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 81782/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 211915/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 49013/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 163144/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 47953/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 45191/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 138585/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 84172/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 82042/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 21753/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 5682/2023 (III-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 28612/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 28614/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 28614/2023
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 28615/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28616/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77541/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77542/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77958/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77965/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 103279/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 124176/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 124179/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 147367/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147368/2023
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 225228/2023
IA No. 28612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 103279/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 28615/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 77965/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 147368/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 28616/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124179/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77958/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 225228/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 77541/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 147367/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 124176/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 28614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 10291/2023 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 51612/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 51614/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 51614/2023

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 51619/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51620/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 84026/2023

IA No. 51612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 51619/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 51620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 51614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 84026/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23273/2023 (XI)

Date : 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D S Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Saxena, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.04.2024 (Non Miscellaneous Day).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER