

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATION

@ DIARY NO(S). 4407/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019

MUKUL KUMAR TYAGI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 103226/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 21751/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 21760/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 22243/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90139/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 81783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 138589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 90135/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS
IA No. 84172/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 82042/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 251430/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 81782/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 211915/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 49013/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 163144/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 47953/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 45191/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 138585/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 21753/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 90133/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

M.A..... @ Diary No(s). 5682/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 28612/2023

FOR impleading party ON IA 28614/2023

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 28614/2023

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 28615/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 28616/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77541/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77542/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 77958/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 77965/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 103279/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 124176/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 124179/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 147367/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 147368/2023

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 225228/2023

IA No. 28612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 103279/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 28615/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 28616/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 124179/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77965/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 77542/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 147368/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 147367/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 124176/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 77958/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 225228/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 77541/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 28614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

M.A..... @ Diary No(s). 10291/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019 (III-A)
(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 51612/2023
FOR impleading party ON IA 51614/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 51614/2023
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 51619/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 51620/2023
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
84026/2023, IA No. 51612/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 51619/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 51620/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 51614/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 84026/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23273/2023 (XI)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

In Dy. Nos.4407,
5682 & 10291 of 23 Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Nath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

In SLP.10291/23

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Saxena, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR
(For Res.2, 3 & 4 in Dy. Nos.4407, 5682 &

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
(For Res.1 in all the matters)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prathvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

For Applicant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Applicant(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das, AOR
Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Ajay Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

M.A..... @ DIARY NO(S). 4407/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019,
M.A..... @ Diary No(s). 5682/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019,
M.A..... @ Diary No(s). 10291/2023 IN C.A. NO. 9026/2019 &
SLP(C) No. 23273/2023

1. Ms. Kumud Lata Das, learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s), in IA Nos. 90133, 90135, 90139 of 2024, seeks permission to withdraw these applications with liberty to take such steps as are permissible in law.
2. The above mentioned applications are permitted to be withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.
3. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
4. Hearing concluded.
5. Judgment reserved.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER